(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Ritika Kumari Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate Gupta 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2306 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 05 Aug 2000 Application Received | 22-10-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115679 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 04-12-2025

Verification Purpose | NA Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 GTPL Ex-verfication 24-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller (Exams) 04-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 22-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 03-12-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 22-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 22-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 24-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 22-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

GlobalLogic Technologies private
Limited

GlobalLogic Technologies private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Emp Code: 2552689 2552689

From: 26-03-2024 26-03-2024

To: 26-09-2025 26-09-2025

Designation: Analyst - Content Engineering Analyst - Content Engineering

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from GTPL Ex-verfication of

GlobalLogic Technologies private Limited , found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

GTPL Ex-verfication

Report Verified Date:

24-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Re: Ex-Employment verification for Ritika Kumari Gupta GQ-AMRSN-2306 (1) GlobalLogic Technologies private Limited

To
Cc Sharlin; jay@ goldquestglobal.in; Aarti - GoldCuwest Global

(T Fallow up.
Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic downlead of some pictures in this message.

i—
@ Gtlex Verification =gtlexverification@globallogic.coms 4

Hi Team,
Details are correct as mentioned in the Relieving Letter issued by GlobalLogic.
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Re: Ex-Employment verification for Ritika Kumari Gupta GQ-AMRSM-2306 (1) GlobalLogic Technologies private Limited

Annexure 1 (b)

0 Gtlex Verification <gtlexverification@agioballogic.com> X 3 Reply
Ta
Cc Sharlin; jay@goldquestglobaling Aarti - GoldQuest Glabal
{T) Fallow up.
Click hiere to dewmnioad peictures. To help protect your provacy, Qutiook prevented automatic downlead of some pectures m this message.
HRVerifier Inputs
Candidates Particulars {Please sub tiate hera)
Company Mame GlobalLogic Tachnologies private Limived
Candidate Nome Ritika Kumari Gupta
Employes CodesDiNe 2552689
From {Date of loining) 26-Mor-2024
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 26-Sop-2025
Dlesignation {41 the time of leaving ihe company: Analyst - Content Enginesring
Salary/CTC: Plaass Provide
Was this position: PermanentTemporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Plaase Provide
Renzon for Leaving Ploase Provide
Rehire ELigibility {Flense fill in the relevont informntion)
Exit farmalitins completed: (Yas/Na) {Plaase fill in the relavant infarmation)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letves idocumeant iz suthenticate? | Plaase Provide
Any Integrity / Diseiplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [|f
“Yaa" Planse axplain briafly) Fleass explainfcomment brisfly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If *Yes™ Plense explain briefly) Ploase ouplainfcomment brieily
DATA - BREACH of any kind Plaase Provide
Any lmportant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hirin] decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide
Varifiad By | Name, Contact Mumber & Dazignation) Plaase Provide
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Annexure 1 (c)

GlobalLogic

& Hitachi Grouwp Company

03-Now-2025
Emp Code: 2552689
Ribka Kumari GGupia

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ritika Kumari Gupta was employed with GlobalLoge for the period 26-Mar-2024
0 26-5ep-2025. She was designated as Analyst - Content Emngineering &t the tme of seperation from
the arganization.

Ribke KEumarl Gupla stands relleved of her duties with GlobaiLogic with effect from close of
business hrs 26-5e8p-2025.

Wia wish her all the best in her futre endeavors.

For GlobalLogic Technologkes private Limited

L s
IMr

Amjali Joshi
Assoctale Vice Prasident - People Developrment
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki
Vishwavidyalaya Vishwavidyalaya

Name Of The Candidate: Ritika Kumari Gupta Ritika Kumari Gupta

Enroll No: 0177EC191088 0177EC191088

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: Computer Science and Engineering Computer Science and Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2023 2023

Certification Issued Date: 2024-12 2024-12

Sl No: 040787 040787

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller (Exams) of Rajiv
Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller (Exams)

Report Verified Date: 04-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

=
¥
¢
4]
-
"]
5
i

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page7/7




POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2306

GQ-AMRSN-2306

Candidate Name:

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Date Of Birth:

05-08-2000

05-08-2000

Father Name:

Ramesh Kumar Gupta

Ramesh Kumar Gupta

Addressl: Ramnagar shiv tola behind Mahindra Ramnagar shiv tola behind Mahindra
showroom, prabhunath Nagar, saran showroom, prabhunath Nagar, saran
division chapra Ramnagar shiv tola division chapra Ramnagar shiv tola
Chapra Bihar - 841301 Chapra Bihar - 841301

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION 1D

GO-AMREN-2306

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Rivika Kumari Gupta

FATHER NAME

Ramesh Kumar Gupita

DATE OF BIRTH

05-August-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Rarmsagar shiv tola behind Mahindrea showroom, prabhunath Magar, saran division
chapra Rammnagar shiv 1ola Chapra Bihar - 841301

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Chapra Mufassil Police Station

VERIFICATION 8TATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

22-Orcrober-Z025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verifled Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verifled Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSION:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online lingaton database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case msomned apainse the Reference

Mumber raised before s, The informarion 15 subject to the seanch conducred within the junsdicnonal hees of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online lingaton database there 158 no Civil or Criminal case isomired apainse the Reference
Mumber raized before us. The informartion is subject to the seanch conducted within the Junsdicoional imics of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this informanon is subjective in narre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducred i remrieval of the informanon as per the public records available, The information is ganed on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersipned 15 not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non pablicaton of records of the

concerred court. This information may not be treated as a Cernficate.

Yours Traly

Ay B

o fpoe
T

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Ritika Kumari Gupta

GloballLogic(03-2024).During this gap period, Candidate was awaiting joining with
Mphasis, where she had been selected through college campus placement. The
joining process was delayed from the company’s end, and she remained in
communication with them regarding the onboarding timeline. Meanwhile,
candidate was also exploring other employment opportunities and provided the
relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2306 GQ-AMRSN-2306
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: A Gap of 10 months identified between UG(05-2023) &

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

03-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMEMNTS
MName Ritika Kumari Gupta Ritika Kumari Gupta
D08 05-08-2000 05-08-2000

Graduation

Mame of the Board [/ School

Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya

Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya

Course

B.Tech

B.Tech

Specialization / Major

Computer Science

Computer Science

Year of Passing

2023

2023

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 10 months identified between UG{05-2023) & GlobalLogic(03-2024).During this gap period, Candidate was
awaiting joining with Mphasis, where she had been selected through college campus placement. The joining process was delayed from
the company’'s end, and she remained in communication with them regarding the onboarding timeline. Meanwhile, candidate was also
exploring other employment opportunities and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

12th std

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

Mil

Mil

Year of Passing

2018

2018

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 1.3 years identified between 12th std(05-2018) & UG{08-2019). During this period, Candidate was preparing for
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Annexure 4 (b)

10th Std

Mame of the Board [ School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Mil Mil
Year of Passing 2016 2016

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer

Globallogic Technologies private Limited

Globallogic Technologies private Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Date of joining - From

26-03-2024

26-03-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

26-09-2025

26-09-2025

Designation / Role

Analyst

Analyst

Gap Remarks: NA
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

Hamse Ritika Kumari Gupla

Case Rating Mol Halad

World-Check Total Maiches MO MATCHES FOUND

Case ID GU-AMREN-2300

Current Croup Waorld-Check

Gender Famale Date of Birth 05 Aug 2000

Last Screened 22 el 2025 1308 Case Created 22 Qel 2025 13:08
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening Mo

Archived D Mame Transposition Yes

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUMND
Unresolved Matches 0

Y% LSEG M¥uicence
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

22 (et 2025 13:08 database check

Scraaned for Wor a

Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Scraan Only)
22 0ct 2025 13:08  database chack Naw Case added Desklop

NOTES

M| trnesiamps o s axport ame in UTE and may bo i vanance s1in ine ocalo tere shown on T appliosion
Lerpal Mty

Thie pontenis ol s econd are privie and confidential and should nol be disclased to tird parlies unfess (0 the lanns of your ngreaman! wih LEEG allow you o
da w0 i B recond subjec] nequests any data that you marg hold an them, and such dita ncbches thedr Word-Check necond ;o (1) you and under some ot legal
onigation 1o da so. Yo st consmor and aludes By your o obiigations in medation o the data privacy rights of indiviouals ard st nokity them of your intergon

o search agans! Waild: Check and provide them with mfcemalion containad in the 'Waorkd-Check privacy stalemert . Yow shall not nely upon the contant of this repod
withoiul making indepandonl ohacks b worly the Pdomatian ooréairad tharein. informalian conmialed ks necessanly brief and shodd bo nesd by oo in ths Dorgent of
ha fullor dedslls avallabdn in o ectornal souroes (o which links ane provaded. Thie accuracy of the idomabian lound in the undedying sources muiss ba eonfed with
i recond subpec bafors any aclion B laken and you should ironm us Eary Beks 1o i soorpes arg teokan, |Hhis record coctaing nogalkae alieastons, Eshooid

oo nesumad that such alogations ar domegd By the subject. Vo shoukd rol daw' ary nogative inferoncon aboul indsduam or ocilios moeoly bocouss By ara
aunilied n tho dalabass, nor botause thay are-shosn as Ropoted being Iekod 1o ohens dontliod in B dolabase. The nature of hnking varnes conscerab by,
Many porsore ara nclided sololy becausa Ty Rold or s haid prominent pelics? positons or are oonneched B Such oo,

M mi Ritka Kuman Gupia
Datie Priritad 02035, 1115

Soml Gaa Y% LSEG i¥ficence
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Pan Number:

DBEPG9907E

DBEPG9907E

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)
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Annexure 6 (c)
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: PANCARD PANCARD

Identity Number: DBEPG9907E DBEPG9907E

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)
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Annexure 7 (b)

o i :
# ) -Filing ayuters e wcallusv | @ English~ | & I

Inceme Taxe Deparimant, Govemment of india

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
Q You have successfully verified through mobile OTE Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN MName
DBEPG9907E R0 BOOOO GX XA

m
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2306

GQ-AMRSN-2306

Candidate Name:

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Ritika Kumari Gupta

Date Of Birth:

05-08-2000

05-08-2000

Father Name:

Ramesh Kumar Gupta

Ramesh Kumar Gupta

Addressl: Ramnagar shiv tola behind Mahindra Ramnagar shiv tola behind Mahindra
showroom, prabhunath Nagar, saran showroom, prabhunath Nagar, saran
division chapra Ramnagar shiv tola division chapra Ramnagar shiv tola
Chapra Bihar - 841301 Chapra Bihar - 841301

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-2306

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Ritika Kumari Gupta

FATHER NAME Ramesh Kumar Gupta

DATE OF BIRTH 05-Augusi- 200

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Rammnagar shiv tola behind Mahindra showroom, prabhunath Magar, saran division
chapra Ramnagar shiv tola Chapra Bihar - 841301

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 22-Detuber-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTON;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

RS

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instiuted against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information 15 subjeet o the search conducred within the Jurimlluin:ml limies of the Address of the

Cancidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in rerrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicaton of records of the

eoncerned eourt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly
Ads fped

{(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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